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4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 
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100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]
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A002775127 SHAHIN  PARWEEN Female No  1 1 UR  1  442.00  533.00  624.00  714.00  804.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002888330 SAYNA  PARWEEN Female No  2 2 UR  1  432.00  522.00  612.00  702.00  784.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002778776 NUJHAT  PARWEEN Female No  3 3 UR  4  422.00  504.00  594.00  682.00  764.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802520 NEHA  PARVEEN Female No  4 4 UR  1  418.00  498.00  588.00  676.00  756.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002749558 KHUSBOO  NESA Female No  5 5 UR  3  382.00  450.00  534.00  616.00  696.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775724 RUBINA  AFREEN Female No  6 6 UR  1  376.00  456.00  536.00  616.00  684.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768631 SABNAM  PARVIN Female No  7 7 UR  1  366.00  446.00  526.00  601.00  671.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002496345 SHAHEEN  PARVEEN Female No  8 8 UR  1  363.00  433.00  514.00  586.00  656.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002776492 ROUSHAN  ARA Female No  9 9 UR  3  347.00  417.00  497.00  567.00  637.00  694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002579366 SABIA ANJUM AKHTAR Female No  10  1 10 OBC-A  1  339.00  412.00  485.00  552.00  615.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556761 MOSARRAT  JAHAN Female No  11 11 UR  1  338.00  404.00  477.00  544.00  610.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532838 SANIA  PARWEEN Female No  12  2 12 OBC-A  1  338.00  403.00  484.00  549.00  613.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002451722 AFREEN  NAAZ Female No  13 13 UR  1  335.00  408.00  482.00  555.00  619.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002741054 MD SHAKIL ALAM Male No  14 14 UR  4  335.00  392.00  465.00  538.00  605.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002658024 AQIB  IFTIKHAR Male No  15 15 UR  3  333.00  405.00  478.00  550.00  608.00  666.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002512346 SUHANA  PARVEEN Female No  16  3 16 OBC-A  1  332.00  400.00  471.00  539.00  603.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002921750 TAIBA  NAAZ Female No  17 17 UR  1  330.00  391.00  472.00  538.00  599.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002524268 ISRAT JAHAN ANSARI Female No  18  4 18 OBC-A  2  327.00  392.00  465.00  530.00  594.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002523553 MD  IMRAN Male No  19 19 UR  1  326.00  386.00  466.00  536.00  596.00  652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442316 MD  SAMER Male No  20  5 20 OBC-A  3  325.00  400.00  475.00  538.00  594.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002666841 SABA  PARWEEN Female No  21 21 UR  1  324.00  388.00  459.00  523.00  587.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002542560 FARHIN NAAZ MOHSIN Female No  22 22 UR  1  323.00  390.00  457.00  523.00  586.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662608 MD SHARFARAZ ALAM Male No  23  6 23 OBC-A  2  320.00  381.00  451.00  518.00  579.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697702 GULAM SHAHNAWAZ 

ALAM

Male No  24  7 24 OBC-A  1  318.00  379.00  457.00  523.00  584.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759883 NOORSABA  KHATOON Female No  25  8 25 OBC-A  1  317.00  371.00  447.00  519.00  580.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002567931 FALAK  NAAZ Female No  26  9 26 OBC-A  1  316.00  378.00  446.00  513.00  575.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002535496 SAJDA  KHATOON Female No  27 27 UR  1  313.00  379.00  445.00  511.00  572.00  626.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002660282 DARAKHSHA  HASSAN Female No  28  10 28 OBC-A  1  311.00  377.00  445.00  511.00  571.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002754841 SHABA  PARVEEN Female No  29 29 UR  7  307.00  362.00  433.00  496.00  559.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002892403 MD SHAAHID ANSARI Male No  30 30 UR  1  304.00  358.00  432.00  492.00  552.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569340 SHABNAM  KHATOON Female No  31  11 31 OBC-A  1  303.00  363.00  428.00  488.00  548.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002611916 MD  ASIF Male No  32 32 UR  1  301.00  351.00  417.00  481.00  544.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629856 JAINAB  HUSSAIN Female No  33 33 UR  3  296.00  357.00  418.00  479.00  536.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002626382 MD  FAIZAN Male No  34 34 UR  1  296.00  352.00  415.00  478.00  536.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458052 NAJIYA  KHATOON Female No  35  12 35 OBC-A  1  290.00  366.00  442.00  492.00  536.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002618097 MD  ARIF Male No  36 36 UR  2  290.00  333.00  398.00  462.00  522.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002606639 MD TAMSIL NAWAZ Male No  37  13 37 OBC-A  2  288.00  352.00  416.00  471.00  525.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594798 FARZANA  PARVEEN Female No  38  14 38 OBC-A  1  284.00  344.00  404.00  464.00  518.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540083 NAELAH  QUDDUS Female No  39  15 39 OBC-A  1  284.00  338.00  398.00  458.00  514.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644291 ABDULLA  ARIF Male No  40  16 40 OBC-A  1  280.00  320.00  385.00  449.00  507.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680931 ABDUL  QAIYUM Male No  41 41 UR  2  277.00  318.00  388.00  444.00  499.00  554.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002566412 SOHAIL  HAMI Male No  42  17 42 OBC-A  1  276.00  329.00  389.00  445.00  499.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550014 FAHMIDA  PARWEEN Female No  43 43 UR  1  276.00  321.00  389.00  451.00  502.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002554538 FARHAN  REZA Male No  44 44 UR  1  276.00  316.00  387.00  443.00  498.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002517214 KAHKASHA  KHATOON Female No  45 45 UR  2  275.00  332.00  394.00  451.00  507.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002597286 TOUHID  RAZA Male No  46 46 UR  2  274.00  332.00  390.00  447.00  501.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768790 MD SHAHNAWAZ ALAM Male No  47  18 47 OBC-A  4  272.00  320.00  381.00  441.00  496.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919998 DANISH  AHMED Male No  48 48 UR  1  271.00  331.00  391.00  451.00  498.00  542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002683922 SHABNAM  NISHA Female No  49 49 UR  1  269.00  325.00  381.00  437.00  490.00  538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663872 SUMIA  ANJUM Female No  50  19 50 OBC-A  1  268.00  324.00  380.00  435.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527828 NAJRUN  NISHA Female No  51 51 UR  1  266.00  308.00  380.00  435.00  488.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002912889 SURAIYA  AFREEN Female No  52 52 UR  3  260.00  300.00  368.00  420.00  470.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723833 MUNTAHA  NADIM Female No  53  20 53 OBC-A  4  258.00  300.00  364.00  420.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002880722 MUSKAN  KHATOON Female No  54 54 UR  4  257.00  297.00  367.00  420.00  472.00  514.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002466049 SIMRAN  PARVIN Female No  55  1 55 OBC-B  1  256.00  308.00  368.00  420.00  466.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850988 MAHTAB  ALAM Male No  56  21 56 OBC-A  4  256.00  302.00  359.00  415.00  465.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002468642 NAGHMA  TARANNUM Female No  57 57 UR  1  254.00  304.00  360.00  412.00  462.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660831 SAHEEN  SALAM Female No  58  22 58 OBC-A  6  254.00  299.00  360.00  411.00  461.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002790485 FIZA  KHATOON Female No  59 59 UR  6  252.00  303.00  354.00  404.00  454.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002770167 MUHTASHIM  RAZA Male No  60 60 UR  2  250.00  293.00  359.00  409.00  456.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878970 SHAMSHAD  ALI Male No  61  23 61 OBC-A  6  250.00  290.00  350.00  405.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583817 SAHNAWAZ  ALI Male No  62  24 62 OBC-A  3  245.00  285.00  342.00  396.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002589961 FARHAN  HUSSAIN Male No  63 63 UR  2  243.00  285.00  340.00  392.00  442.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002570973 ARBAZ  ANSARI Male No  64 64 UR  1  242.00  292.00  344.00  394.00  440.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458507 AHAMAD  RAZA Male No  65 65 UR  1  242.00  282.00  339.00  394.00  444.00  484.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614183 ASIF  RAZA Male No  66  25 66 OBC-A  8  241.00  282.00  342.00  393.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731633 KANIZ  FATEMA Female No  67  26 67 OBC-A  2  240.00  290.00  342.00  392.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699720 RUKSANA  BANO Female No  68  27 68 OBC-A  2  240.00  281.00  339.00  392.00  438.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671804 ANWARUL  HAQUE Male No  69 69 UR  2  238.00  282.00  336.00  386.00  431.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002703599 FAIZAN  SARWAR Male No  70  28 70 OBC-A  3  237.00  282.00  339.00  385.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002694490 SHAHIBA  KHATOON Female No  71 71 UR  1  236.00  286.00  336.00  384.00  429.00  472.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445500 ANISA  AKBARI Female No  72  29 72 OBC-A  1  235.00  275.00  333.00  383.00  427.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002496902 SHABINA  KHATOON Female No  73 73 UR  2  228.00  268.00  320.00  370.00  414.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002578055 AHMAD HUSSAIN IDRISI Male No  74 74 UR  1  226.00  269.00  316.00  362.00  408.00  452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513813 HENA  FIRDOSH Female No  75  30 75 OBC-A  1  221.00  262.00  314.00  358.00  400.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002579366 SABIA ANJUM AKHTAR Female No  10  1 1 OBC-A  1  339.00  412.00  485.00  552.00  615.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002532838 SANIA  PARWEEN Female No  12  2 2 OBC-A  1  338.00  403.00  484.00  549.00  613.00  676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002512346 SUHANA  PARVEEN Female No  16  3 3 OBC-A  1  332.00  400.00  471.00  539.00  603.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002524268 ISRAT JAHAN ANSARI Female No  18  4 4 OBC-A  2  327.00  392.00  465.00  530.00  594.00  654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002442316 MD  SAMER Male No  20  5 5 OBC-A  3  325.00  400.00  475.00  538.00  594.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662608 MD SHARFARAZ ALAM Male No  23  6 6 OBC-A  2  320.00  381.00  451.00  518.00  579.00  640.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697702 GULAM SHAHNAWAZ 

ALAM

Male No  24  7 7 OBC-A  1  318.00  379.00  457.00  523.00  584.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002759883 NOORSABA  KHATOON Female No  25  8 8 OBC-A  1  317.00  371.00  447.00  519.00  580.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002567931 FALAK  NAAZ Female No  26  9 9 OBC-A  1  316.00  378.00  446.00  513.00  575.00  632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002660282 DARAKHSHA  HASSAN Female No  28  10 10 OBC-A  1  311.00  377.00  445.00  511.00  571.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002569340 SHABNAM  KHATOON Female No  31  11 11 OBC-A  1  303.00  363.00  428.00  488.00  548.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002458052 NAJIYA  KHATOON Female No  35  12 12 OBC-A  1  290.00  366.00  442.00  492.00  536.00  580.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002606639 MD TAMSIL NAWAZ Male No  37  13 13 OBC-A  2  288.00  352.00  416.00  471.00  525.00  576.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002594798 FARZANA  PARVEEN Female No  38  14 14 OBC-A  1  284.00  344.00  404.00  464.00  518.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002540083 NAELAH  QUDDUS Female No  39  15 15 OBC-A  1  284.00  338.00  398.00  458.00  514.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644291 ABDULLA  ARIF Male No  40  16 16 OBC-A  1  280.00  320.00  385.00  449.00  507.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002566412 SOHAIL  HAMI Male No  42  17 17 OBC-A  1  276.00  329.00  389.00  445.00  499.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002768790 MD SHAHNAWAZ ALAM Male No  47  18 18 OBC-A  4  272.00  320.00  381.00  441.00  496.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002663872 SUMIA  ANJUM Female No  50  19 19 OBC-A  1  268.00  324.00  380.00  435.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002723833 MUNTAHA  NADIM Female No  53  20 20 OBC-A  4  258.00  300.00  364.00  420.00  472.00  516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002850988 MAHTAB  ALAM Male No  56  21 21 OBC-A  4  256.00  302.00  359.00  415.00  465.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002660831 SAHEEN  SALAM Female No  58  22 22 OBC-A  6  254.00  299.00  360.00  411.00  461.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878970 SHAMSHAD  ALI Male No  61  23 23 OBC-A  6  250.00  290.00  350.00  405.00  455.00  500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002583817 SAHNAWAZ  ALI Male No  62  24 24 OBC-A  3  245.00  285.00  342.00  396.00  446.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614183 ASIF  RAZA Male No  66  25 25 OBC-A  8  241.00  282.00  342.00  393.00  438.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731633 KANIZ  FATEMA Female No  67  26 26 OBC-A  2  240.00  290.00  342.00  392.00  436.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002699720 RUKSANA  BANO Female No  68  27 27 OBC-A  2  240.00  281.00  339.00  392.00  438.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002703599 FAIZAN  SARWAR Male No  70  28 28 OBC-A  3  237.00  282.00  339.00  385.00  430.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002445500 ANISA  AKBARI Female No  72  29 29 OBC-A  1  235.00  275.00  333.00  383.00  427.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002513813 HENA  FIRDOSH Female No  75  30 30 OBC-A  1  221.00  262.00  314.00  358.00  400.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Hooghly Mohsin College,Hooghly
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Urdu

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Urdu)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002466049 SIMRAN  PARVIN Female No  55  1 1 OBC-B  1  256.00  308.00  368.00  420.00  466.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


